PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew ROBINSON	04/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5621 BA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12678346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615 914-332-0222 Phone:

Email: natale.manzo@philips.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael E. MARION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007P01525WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Brinton Yorks

Total Attachments: 2

source=2007P01525WOUS_USASSIGN373STMNT#page1.tif source=2007P01525WOUS_USASSIGN373STMNT#page2.tif

PATENT

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as a belownamed Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

- (1) my/our invention relating to DUAL MODE ULTRASOUND TRANSDUCER for which a U.S. provisional patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>04 September 2007</u>, having a Serial Number <u>60/969818</u>.
- (2) the foregoing application and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and
- (3) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issues any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to Assignee for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I/we will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.

5 April 2012 Date	First LAST Andrew Robinson	, Assignoi
Date	First LAST	, Assignor
Date	First LAST	, Assignor
Date	First LAST	<u>, Assignor</u>
Date	First LAST	, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 028083 FRAME: 0034 Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEMENT UNDER	37 CFR 3.73(b	<u>)</u>
Applicant/Pa	atent Owner: KONINK	LIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS	N.V.	
Application	No./Patent No.: 12/678	3,346	Filed/Issue Date	e: 03/16/2010
Titled: D	UAL MODE ULTRAS	OUND TRANSDUCER		
KONINKLI	JKE PHILIPS ELECT	RONICS N.V. , a corporati	on	
(Name of Assig	gnee)	(Type of A	ssignee, e.g., corpora	ation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that i	t is:			
1. X	the assignee of the enti	re right, title, and interest in;		
2.	an assignee of less than (The extent (by percenta	n the entire right, title, and interest in age) of its ownership interest is	%); or	
3.	the assignee of an undi	vided interest in the entirety of (a cor	mplete assignme	nt from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent a	application/patent identif	ied above, by virtue of either:		
نت	An assignment from the the United States Pater copy therefore is attach	nt and Trademark Office at Reel 025	n/patent identified 5098	above. The assignment was recorded in Frame 0643 , or for which a
	A chain of title from the	inventor(s), of the patent application	/patent identified	above, to the current assignee as follows:
	***************************************	nt was recorded in the United States		
	Reel	, Frame	. (or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	2. From:		То:	
		nt was recorded in the United States		
a.				or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	3. From:		To:	
		nt was recorded in the United States		
				or for which a copy thereof is attached.
		in the chain of title are listed on a su		
L				
orc	oncurrently is being, sub	mitted for recordation pursuant to 37	7 CFR 3.11.	itle from the original owner to the assignee was,
acco	ordance with 37 CFR Pa	art 3, to record the assignment in the	records of the U	
	_	oplied below) is authorized to act on	behalf of the ass	
/Michael E				05 April 2012 Date
	gnature			
Michael E				Authorized Representative
Pri	nted or Typed Name			Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option P. ATENT REEL: 028083 FRAME: 0035 **RECORDED: 04/20/2012**